
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

PCC Orientation re: NCP-PBB Requirements
1 message

PSD-PPS <psddivision@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 25, 2023 at 8:51 AM
To: CAR@denr.gov.ph, denr_baguio@yahoo.com, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, Denrone Ored
<denr1ored@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>,
Roberto Magnobya <denr6@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 6 <r6@denr.gov.ph>, Denr Region VIII <ored8@yahoo.com>,
DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR - Region 9.ORD" <denr_r9@yahoo.com>,
r11@denr.gov.ph, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph, DENR Caraga Region <r13@denr.gov.ph>, ordcaraga@gmail.com,
pmd.ncr@denr.gov.ph, denrcarpmd@gmail.com, denr1pmdmonitoring@yahoo.com, denrpmd02@yahoo.com,
pmd.r3@denr.gov.ph, pmd4a@yahoo.com, pmd.mes4b@gmail.com, PMD <pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, Region Seven
<reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph>, PMD DENR <pmddenr8@ymail.com>, denr9_pmd@yahoo.com, pmd10@denr.gov.ph, DENR
Region 11 PMD <r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, denr12_planning@yahoo.com, "DENR - Region 13 (CARAGA).ORD"
<denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, DENR-NCR ORED <denrncrored@gmail.com>, denrpmd02mes@gmail.com, r3@denr.gov.ph,
DENR CALABARZON <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR - Region 7.ORD"
<reddenr7@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 10 <r10@denr.gov.ph>, FMB FPPKMD Policy <fppkmd.fps@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, OD
Records Unit <RECORDS@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, FMB FPPKMD Policy <fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, FMB FPPKMD
<fppkmd.denrfmb@gmail.com>, FMB Director <fmb-director@mozcom.com>, LMB - LPPD <lppdpolicy@gmail.com>, Land
Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, "Nicole Ortega (DENR-LMB)" <ortegajoaleennicole.lmb@gmail.com>, LMB LPPD-
PDS <lppdpolicy2nd@gmail.com>, BMB <director@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB - Planning <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, Biodiversity
Management Bureau <bmb@denr.gov.ph>, BMB - Planning 2 <bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph>, EMB <emb@emb.gov.ph>, EMB -
Office of the Director <od@emb.gov.ph>, MGB Panning <planning@mgb.gov.ph>, MGB <central@mgb.gov.ph>,
mgb@denr.gov.ph, Nehemiah Leo Carlo Salvador <nehemiahsalvador@gmail.com>, Llarina Mojica
<llarinamojica@gmail.com>, Mary Lou Retos <mlretos@denr.gov.ph>

Good day,

We hope this e-mail finds you well. We have just been informed by the NCP-PCC Secretariat that the link for the
Orientation today will be open until 8:55.   please use this link   https://bit.ly/iCLPforNCPfocals for the registration. 

Thank you.

Policy Studies Division
3rd Floor, Policy and Planning Service
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Telefax No. 8925-1183
VOIP No. 1086
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